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Free Art Gallery, Frames and Pictures

1110 Broadway, near Twelfth, Oakland

422 Sutter Street, San Francisco
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154 DKA OAKLAND. Deg

Dean Emily Mrs, r 1325 Jackson
" Frank, with H de Briegs, r Alameda
" Jas B, r 1325 Jackson
" John E, teller Oakland Bank of Sav-

ings, r Haywards
" L M, carp, r 1479 22d av
" Lucius C, carp, r 43d nr Telegraph av
" Mary E Mrs, r 200 Oakland av
" Peter A, produce 914 Washn, r Ala-
me-a

" Wm E, collr 969 Bdy, r 200 Oakland
av

DEANER H FRANK, Vice-President
Girard Piano Co, r 588 20th

De Anita Juaquin, emp C C L Co, r

14th cor Kirkham
Dearborn Chas W, teller Oakland Bank

of Savings, r 1435 10th av
" G Walter, cashier S F, r 608 E 15th
" Lucinda B Mrs, r 522 E 11th
Dearing Carrie M Mrs, r 1712 8th
" Emma Miss, fancy goods 1451 7th, r

1607 2th

Dearson John, elk Hennings Bros, r 826

Alice
Deas Carrie Miss, r 1061 E 21st
" John, brewer, r 1061 E 21st
" Jos, emp Mrs R Avella, r Vernon av

1 mile e Claremont av
" May Miss, r 1061 E 21st
Deasy Mary Miss, r 4 Athol av
" Peter, plumber Dalziel & Moller, r

4 Athol av
" Thos A, wharfinger S F, r 4 Athol av
" Thos H, r 43d nr Telegraph av
De Bell Catherine M Mrs, r 42d nr Ade-

line
" Mary E Miss, r 42d nr Adeline
Debenham Chas, plasterer, r 565 11th
De Bock Anna Miss, emp P Verri, r 1st

av cor Summer
Deboice E Mrs, restaurant 555 Bdy, r

same
De Bour Frank, emp S P Co, r 914 4th

av
Debert Louis, lodgings 952 3d av
De Bretteville Walter, r 1673 Taylor
de BRIEGS H, Proprietor Popular Rest-

aurant 1020 Broadway, r 617 10th
De Caccia Arnold, motorman O Con St

Ry Co, r 1462 Grove
" Wm, emp| S P Co, r 1463 Grove
De Camp John P, restaurant Blair Park,

r 1243 Poplar
" Nicholas, cigars and tobacco 1468 7th,

r 915 Center
De Carvalho Manuel R, lab, r 246 Har-

lan
Dechow Carl, saloon 701 E 12th, r same
Deck Edw N, cond O Con St Ry Co, r

Grove cor 46th
Deckard Stephen A, millhand G R &M Co, r 1514 West
Decker Delbert P, bookbinder P P P Co,

r Fruitvale av nr Hopkins
" Ellis, printer, r Fruitvale av nr

Hopkins

Decker Elmer (Schick & Decker) r 818
Lewis

" I L Mrs, r Fruitvale av nr Hopkins
De Colp Geo. canvasser, r 160 7th

De Cora M Elizabeth Miss, agt S P Co, i

957 Castro
De Cota Adolph E, mach C C Mills, r

1058 E 15th
Dedrick Chas E, atty 517 Central

Bank bldg, r Claremont av
Deeds Jas M, elk The Lace House, r

371 10th
Deemar John F, eng. r 1407 11th
" Rachel E Miss, r 1407 11th
Deene Chas A, r 1141 E 20th
Deering Chester, ins S F, r 1358 Web-

ster
" Fred, lab, r 1228 19th av
" Jackson, men's furnishing goods 62

San Pablo av, r same
De Figueiredo Victor L, elk Osgood

Bros, r 268 9th
De Forest Emma A Mrs, lodgings 1270

Market
" Flora H Miss, folder P P P Co, r

1270 Market
" Geo, emp P P P Co, r 1270 Market
De France Florence Mrs, r 1421 E 11th
De Freitas, cook, r 910 Franklin
" Jos F, barber 1054 Franklin, r 251

Harlan
" S Mrs, dressmkr 462 9th, r same
de Fremery Alexandra Miss, r Pros-

pect av nr Bdy
" Amy S Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Cottage (for infants) Miss N A Sim-

ons matron, 45th bet Bdy and Tele-
graph av

" Elinor V Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Ellen L Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Mary Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Grace H Miss, r Prospect av nr
Bdy

" Mary Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Virginie Miss, r Prospect av nr Bdy
" Wm C, student, r Prospect av nr

Bdy
" Wm C B, com S F, r Prospect av nr

Bdy
Degen Anna Mrs, r 1465 12th av
" Ernestine Mrs, r 1366 12th
" Geo, died April 13 '95

" Ludolph P, leather belting S F, r
1375 16th

De Girand Albert, r 1214 E 11th
" Bertha Mrs, r 1214 E 11th
" John, r 1214 E 11th
Degnan Kather

ine Miss,
tailoress
r 491 25th

" Michael, gardener, r 1005 7th
" S Miss, student, r 1005 7th
" Thos, carp, r 491 25th
De Golia Darwin C, atty 906 Bdy, r 550

Hobart
" Edwin B, elk S F, r 510 Albion

SEE OUR PATENT FLAT OPENING BLANK BOOKS

PHILLIPS BROS.
BOOKBINDERS

505 Clay Street, San Francisco


